TURF PARADISE - February 28, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds,

120 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 28 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $8,500. (Rail Set
At 14 Feet). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $8,500
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kennebec - 1:33.75 - March 22, 2025)

Purse: $12,000

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,200, 2nd $2,280, 3rd $1,200, 4th $600, 5th $360, 6th $120, 7th $120, 8th $120
Weather: Clear, 87° Track: Firm

Off at: 2:43 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

21Sep25 'PRM®
16Feb26 “TUP®
3Feb26 'TUP!
12Feb26 >TUP?
12Feb26 2TUP?
27Jan26 STUP®
14Feb26 "TUP’
3Feb26 *TUP®

5

P 00NN WS

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

C'S Lilly Dancer (Krigger, Kevin)
Island Jive (Corbett, Glenn)

Mark of Victory (Asencio, Jose)
Chainsaw City (Americano, Manuel)
Rabble (Figueroa, Cerapio)

Striking Notes (Castellanos, Adrian)
Lookout Pass (Cruz, Alex)

Sneaky Situation (Parris, Sachin)

Fractional Times: 24.05 48.96 1:13.08 1:25.55
(24:91) (24:12) (12:47) (12:27)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 45 feet Temporary Rail: 14 feet

Winner: C'S Lilly Dancer, Bay Filly, by Good Samaritan out of Rapid River, by Archarcharch. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in lowa.
Breeder: Joe A. Kelly

Owner: Scott Tubbs

Trainer: Tubbs, Scott

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $34,136

Pgm Horse

5 C'S Lilly Dancer

4 Island Jive

3 Mark of Victory

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
126
124
124
124
124
119

Final Time: 1:37.82

L bf
Lb
L

Lb
L bf
L bf
Lb
L hf

P 00NN WO

Start 1/4

P N0 Wwo o hA~N

21/2

3Head
6Head
7Head

pil

8
5Head
11/2

3/4
2Head
11/2
61 1/2

Head
51 1/2
72 1/2
31 1/2

EQUIBASE

=]

Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
1Y 410
2334 110+
312 15.50
412 4.40
sNeck 1850
gHead 390
7112 18.50
8 19.90

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
10.20 4.60 3.80  $1.00 Daily Double 6-5 41.70 2,480
2.60 220  $1.00 Exacta 5-4 14.10 18,937
4.60  $1.00 Quinella 4-5 7.80 2,137
$0.50 Trifecta 5-4-3 49.15 16,346
$0.10 Superfecta 5-4-3-6 24.96 8,267
$0.50 Pick 3 1/4/7-6-5 (3 correct) 45.45 1,463
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
5 C'S Lilly Dancer 2 212 2! 2172 oHead  711/4
4 Island Jive 4 3t 3t 1112 qHead 11/
3 Mark of Victory 5 g2l JHU4 G334 g2 3
6  Chainsaw City 6 7204 g534  g734 g7 43172
2 Rabble 3 4t 4? 4? 5312 g6
7 Striking Notes 8 g2z g3 g2la  galz G614
8  Lookout Pass 7 52 g3 14 7514 7° 7814
1 Sneaky Situation 1 1172 1t 3172 3! gb3/4

5 - C'S Lilly Dancer: $8,500; 4 - Island Jive: $8,500; 3 - Mark of Victory: $8,500; 6 - Chainsaw City: $8,500; 2 - Rabble:
$8,500; 7 - Striking Notes: $8,500; 8 - Lookout Pass: $8,500; 1 - Sneaky Situation: $8,500;

Comments

stalked, gamely

3wd bid, led, no match
bid far turn, kept on
swung 6 wide, mild bid
hopped st, fwd, no bid
wide, urged 3/8, empty
outpaced 5wd, no bid
headed 5/16, gave way

Trainers: 5 - Tubbs, Scott; 4 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 3 - Lund, Valorie; 6 - Kereluk, Edward; 2 - Thompson, Eliana; 7 - Gibson, Howard; 8 - LaVanway,
Dayson; 1 - Laing, Sherri

Owners: 5 -Scott Tubbs; 4 -David Dayon; 3 - Boice, Kristin and Lund, Valorie; 6 -Eugenia L. Kereluk; 2 -Eliana Thompson; 7 - HX3 Incorporated; 8 -Maria

T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo; 1 -Sherri Leanne Laing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

C'S LILLY DANCER stalked the early pace, remained in contention throughout, dueled between rivals around the far turn, responded to pressure in the
stretch and edged clear in the final sixteenth. ISLAND JIVE chased the pace while four wide, advanced while three wide on the far turn, led at the
three-sixteenths marker, proved no match in the late going but kept on to secure the place spot. MARK OF VICTORY reserved early, commenced her bid
on the far turn and stayed on in the stretch. CHAINSAW CITY settled between foes early, was swung out six wide during the stretch run and offered a mild
late bid. RABBLE hopped at the start, leaned out early, raced forwardly along the inside and lacked a rally. STRIKING NOTES reserved while four wide
early, was urged around the far turn to improve her position, went five wide into the stretch and came up empty. LOOKOUT PASS was outpaced five wide
and never threatened. SNEAKY SITUATION gained early lead, was headed at the five-sixteenths marker and gave way thereafter.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/28/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TUP&CY=USA&DATE=02/28/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

