

TURF PARADISE - February 28, 2026 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 28 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,500. (Rail Set At 14 Feet). (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$8,500

Distance: One Mile On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Kennebec - 1:33.75 - March 22, 2025)

Purse: \$12,000

Includes: \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

Available Money: \$12,000

Value of Race: \$12,000 1st \$7,200, 2nd \$2,280, 3rd \$1,200, 4th \$600, 5th \$360, 6th \$120, 7th \$120, 8th \$120

Weather: Clear, 87° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 2:43 **Start:** Good for all except 2 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Sep25 ¹¹ PRM ⁵	5	C'S Lilly Dancer (Kriger, Kevin)	124	L bf	5	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	1 ^{1 1/4}	4.10	stalked, gamely
16Feb26 ⁴ TUP ⁵	4	Island Jive (Corbett, Glenn)	124	L b	4	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{3 3/4}	1.10*	3wd bid, led, no match
3Feb26 ⁷ TUP ¹	3	Mark of Victory (Asencio, Jose)	126	L	3	5	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	15.50	bid far turn, kept on
12Feb26 ² TUP ²	6	Chainsaw City (Americano, Manuel)	124	L b	6	6	7 ^{Head}	8	8	8	4 ^{1/2}	4.40	swung 6 wide, mild bid
12Feb26 ² TUP ⁴	2	Rabble (Figueroa, Cerapio)	124	L bf	2	3	4 ¹	4 ¹	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ^{Neck}	18.50	hopped st, fwd, no bid
27Jan26 ³ TUP ⁶	7	Striking Notes (Castellanos, Adrian)	124	L bf	7	8	8	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	3.90	wide, urged 3/8, empty
14Feb26 ⁷ TUP ⁷	8	Lookout Pass (Cruz, Alex)	124	L b	8	7	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ²	7 ^{1/2}	18.50	outpaced 5wd, no bid
3Feb26 ⁵ TUP ⁶	1	Sneaky Situation (Parris, Sachin)	119	L hf	1	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	8	19.90	headed 5/16, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.05 48.96 1:13.08 1:25.55 **Final Time:** 1:37.82

Split Times: (24:91) (24:12) (12:47) (12:27)

Run-Up: 45 feet **Temporary Rail:** 14 feet

Winner: C'S Lilly Dancer, Bay Filly, by Good Samaritan out of Rapid River, by Archarcharch. Foaled Apr 23, 2022 in Iowa.

Breeder: Joe A. Kelly

Owner: Scott Tubbs

Trainer: Tubbs, Scott

Claiming Prices: 5 - C'S Lilly Dancer: \$8,500; 4 - Island Jive: \$8,500; 3 - Mark of Victory: \$8,500; 6 - Chainsaw City: \$8,500; 2 - Rabble: \$8,500; 7 - Striking Notes: \$8,500; 8 - Lookout Pass: \$8,500; 1 - Sneaky Situation: \$8,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$34,136

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	C'S Lilly Dancer	10.20	4.60	3.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-5	41.70	2,480
4	Island Jive		2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	5-4	14.10	18,937
3	Mark of Victory			4.60	\$1.00 Quinella	4-5	7.80	2,137
					\$0.50 Trifecta	5-4-3	49.15	16,346
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-4-3-6	24.96	8,267
					\$0.50 Pick 3	1/4/7-6-5 (3 correct)	45.45	1,463

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	C'S Lilly Dancer	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 1/4}
4	Island Jive	4	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/4}
3	Mark of Victory	5	6 ^{2 1/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{3 3/4}	4 ²	3 ⁵
6	Chainsaw City	6	7 ^{2 1/4}	8 ^{5 3/4}	8 ^{7 3/4}	8 ⁷	4 ^{5 1/2}
2	Rabble	3	4 ¹	4 ²	4 ²	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁶
7	Striking Notes	8	8 ^{2 1/2}	5 ³	5 ^{2 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/4}
8	Lookout Pass	7	5 ²	6 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}	7 ⁵	7 ^{6 1/4}
1	Sneaky Situation	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	8 ^{6 3/4}

Trainers: 5 - Tubbs, Scott; 4 - Woolley, Jr., Bennie; 3 - Lund, Valorie; 6 - Kereluk, Edward; 2 - Thompson, Eliana; 7 - Gibson, Howard; 8 - LaVanway, Dayson; 1 - Laing, Sherri

Owners: 5 -Scott Tubbs; 4 -David Dayon; 3 - Boice, Kristin and Lund, Valorie; 6 -Eugenia L. Kereluk; 2 -Eliana Thompson; 7 - HX3 Incorporated; 8 -Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo; 1 -Sherri Leanne Laing;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

C'S LILLY DANCER stalked the early pace, remained in contention throughout, dueled between rivals around the far turn, responded to pressure in the stretch and edged clear in the final sixteenth. ISLAND JIVE chased the pace while four wide, advanced while three wide on the far turn, led at the three-sixteenths marker, proved no match in the late going but kept on to secure the place spot. MARK OF VICTORY reserved early, commenced her bid on the far turn and stayed on in the stretch. CHAINSAW CITY settled between foes early, was swung out six wide during the stretch run and offered a mild late bid. RABBLE hopped at the start, leaned out early, raced forwardly along the inside and lacked a rally. STRIKING NOTES reserved while four wide early, was urged around the far turn to improve her position, went five wide into the stretch and came up empty. LOOKOUT PASS was outpaced five wide and never threatened. SNEAKY SITUATION gained early lead, was headed at the five-sixteenths marker and gave way thereafter.